



## **PURCHASE ORDER** DSWD MIMAROPA Region

|   | ress: GEORVI'S ENTERPRISES Leuterios St. San Vicente South, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro : |  |   | P.O. No. : <b>2022-05-0466</b> Date : June 13, 2022 Mode of Procurement : SVP |   |  |
|---|--|--|---|---|---|--|
| Gentlemen<br>F  |  | rnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and cor  | nditions contair  | ned herein:   |   |  |
| Place of Delivery: SWADT Oriental Mindoro Date of Delivery: 7-10 days upon receipt of approved PO |  |  | Delivery Term : FOB Destination Payment Term : 15-30 days upon final inspection |   |   |  |
| Stock/<br>Property No.  | Unit   | Description  | Quantity  | Unit Cost   | Amount                                      |  |
| 1   | pc this is   | WHEELCHAIR Transport type: Lightweight, Stainless Fold to size of 2.5 feet by 9 inches wide Footrest- swingaway, aluminum Legrest- removable, hook on and hook off Rear wheels - solid tire, with foot lock breaks Front wheels- caster Armrest- fixed, cushioned Upholstery- nylon With seatbelt Delivered assemble, individually boxed Searchablle and available parts within Luzon Narrow (N): 17" wide seat (appropriate for 120 lbs) Medium (M): 19" wide seat (appropriate for 120 - 300 lbs) Wide (W): 22" wide seat (appropriate for over 300 lbs) ***nothing follows***  Place of delivery: SWADT Oriental Mindoro Date of Delivery: 7-10 days upon receipt of approved PO  Approved Budget Cost: Php 65,000.00  RFQ No.2022-05-0560 NP SVP Purpose:for use of Person of Disability of Oriental Mindoro Prepared by: Cathy Victorio | 10  | 6,500.00  | 65,000.00                                   |  |
| (Total An   |  | Sixty Five Thousand Pesos Only.  |   |   |   |  |
| In cas<br>delay shall   | e of failu   | re to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a pensed on the undelivered item/s.  Signature over Printed Name of Supplier  Date   | Very truly  | yours, NANDO R. DE VII  | LLA, JR., CESO III ne of Authorized Officia |  |
| Fund Clus<br>Funds Ava  |  | GS, OOV. DANILYN THE GALANO  | ORS/BUF<br>Date of the  | ne ORS/BURS:  | 2 - 06 - 2498                               |  |

Signature over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/Head of Accounting AO IV, OIC-Accounting Section Head







## NOTICE OF AWARD

June 13, 2022

JOMEL C. MAGRACIA
Authorized Representative
GEORVI'S ENTERPRISES
Leuterios St. San Vicente South, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Mr. Magracia:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2022-05-0560 for the Purchase Wheel Chairs for the use of Person of Disability of Oriental Mindoro is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Sixty Five Thousand Pesos Only. (Php 65,00000.00).

You are therefore required to comply with the Terms and Conditions stated in the PO No.2022-06-0466 from the receipt of this Notice of Award.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

FERNANDO R. DE VILLA, JR., CESO III
Regional Director
Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

GEORVI'S ENTERPRISES

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

PAGE 1 of 1

DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680 F. T Benitez cor Malvar Sts. Malate, Manila, Philippines , 1004
Website: http://www.dswd.gov.ph Tel Nos.: (02) 5336-8107 Telefax: \_\_\_\_\_\_

